A total of nine (9) prospective laterite zones underlain by ultramafic rocks 

have been identified and mapped on the property. Of these, only five have been historically, and to a limited extent, drill tested. 

CYCLOPS PROJECT (cont’d…) 

Background (cont’d…) 

A total of eight hundred and fifty-six (856) holes drilled with manual augers, tripod-supported gas-powered augers and  truck 

mounted drills, as well as twenty six (26) test pits, have been completed on the five of the nine cobalt prospects; the Tanahmerah, 

Tablasufa, Amaybu, Kirpon and Doyo zones.